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  Women 55 Meter Dash 
Facility: 6.83 F Ayonna Cartwright 2015 
SEMO: 6.83 S Ayonna Cartwright 2015 

     School Name Prelims 
Preliminaries 

SE Missouri Miles, Breanna 1 7.14 q 
Tennessee-Ma Chapman, Janay 2 7.25 q 
SE Missouri Gordon, Daja 3 7.36 q 
Tennessee-Ma Gordon, Alaina 4 7.37 q 
SE Missouri Williams, Serena 5 7.38 q 
SE Missouri Dwaah, Leanza 6 7.38 q 
Christian Br Iglesias, Ana 7 7.40 q 
Bethel (Tenn Sain, Kaeli 8 7.44 q 
Southern Ark Walker, Sa'Moriya 9 7.45 
Southern Ark Beaver, Wil'Lexis 10 7.47 
SE Missouri Cogio, Sandrea 11 7.48 
Southern Ark Hooks, Kamrin 12 7.50 
Tennessee-Ma Mayers, Bethany 13 7.52 
Southern Ark Collins, Heavyn 14 7.53 
Southern Ark Andrews, Aliyah 15 7.55 
Southern Ark Taylor, Amayia 16 7.57 
SE Missouri Hardin, Laila 17 7.62 
Tennessee-Ma Wyatt, JayleAna 18 7.66 
Southern Ark Wiley, Tiffany 19 7.68 
SE Missouri Aubuchon, Megan 20 7.72 
Southern Ark Traylor, Issah 21 7.75 
Southern Ark Lane, Ashlynn 22 7.83 
Southern Ark Collins, Jordan 23 7.89 
Southern Ark Brunn, Diamond 24 7.91 
Southern Ark Thompson, Kaliyah 25 7.92 
Southern Ark Steward, Breyonna 26 7.96 
Tennessee-Ma Smith, Sanaa 27 7.99 
Southern Ark Manor, Rozlyne 28 8.03 
Tennessee-Ma Jackson, Kayla 29 8.09 
Southern Ark Thompson, Aaliyah 30 8.09 
Williams Bap Cram, Hope 31 8.18 
Williams Bap Morris, Zaelin 32 8.18 
Williams Bap Holmes, Miracle 33 8.21 
Tennessee-Ma Camacho, JD 34 8.27 
Williams Bap Marlow, Allyson 35 8.32 
Drury Urban, Kelsey 36 8.33 
Williams Bap Mittag, Madison 37 8.48 
Southern Ark Duncan, Marian 38 8.64 

  Women 55 Meter Dash 
Facility: 6.83 F Ayonna Cartwright 2015 
SEMO: 6.83 S Ayonna Cartwright 2015 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

SE Missouri Miles, Breanna 1 7.15 
Tennessee-Ma Chapman, Janay 2 7.19 
Christian Br Iglesias, Ana 3 7.31 
SE Missouri Dwaah, Leanza 4 7.32 
Tennessee-Ma Gordon, Alaina 5 7.34 
SE Missouri Gordon, Daja 6 x7.35 

Bethel (Tenn Sain, Kaeli 7 7.39 
SE Missouri Williams, Serena 8 x7.47 

  Women 200 Meter Dash 
Facility: 24.88 F Ayonna Cartwright 2015 
SEMO: 24.35 S Breanna Miles 2022 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

Tennessee-Ma Chapman, Janay 1 25.97 
Southern Ark Collins, Jordan 2 26.75 
Southern Ark Hooks, Kamrin 3 26.97 
Tennessee-Ma Gordon, Alaina 4 27.08 
Tennessee-Ma Blades, ReneÃ© 5 x27.56 
Tennessee-Ma Wyatt, JayleAna 6 x27.59 
Southern Ark Walker, Sa'Moriya 7 x27.73 
Southern Ark Andrews, Aliyah 8 x27.82 
Southern Ark Beaver, Wil'Lexis 9 x27.85 
Tennessee-Ma Welch, JaDerrika 10 x28.04 
SE Missouri Cogio, Sandrea 11 28.08 
Bethel (Tenn Sain, Kaeli 12 28.35 
SE Missouri Aubuchon, Megan 13 28.37 
Southern Ark Taylor, Amayia 14 x28.75 
Tennessee-Ma Watts, D'Ambrah 15 x28.98 
Southern Ark Collins, Heavyn 16 x29.08 
Tennessee-Ma Smith, Sanaa 17 x29.22 
Tennessee-Ma Mayers, Bethany 18 x29.34 
Southern Ark Thompson, Kaliyah 19 x29.40 
Southern Ark Traylor, Issah 20 x29.55 
Tennessee-Ma Camacho, JD 21 x30.43 
Williams Bap Holmes, Miracle 22 30.59 
Tennessee-Ma Mccullough, Timeria 23 x30.82 
Tennessee-Ma Robinson, Trillanie 24 x31.32 
Williams Bap Marlow, Allyson 25 31.54 

  Women 400 Meter Dash 
Facility: 54.76 F Heather Keltner 2000 
SEMO: 54.35 S Michelle Chambliss 1992 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

Christian Br Gee, Oriana 1 59.34 
Drury Childers, Ashley 2 1:01.13 
Drury Rule, Jacy 3 1:02.99 
Drury Lowe, Jaedyn 4 x1:03.86 

  Women 800 Meter Run 
Facility: 2:14.40 F Tammy Wenkel 1998 
SEMO: 2:08.29 S Tammy Wenkel 1998 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

SE Missouri Mellor, Erika 1 2:23.00 
Drury Douglas, Jasmyn 2 2:25.16 
SE Missouri Early, Lilly 3 2:26.34 
SE Missouri Payton, Brianna 4 x2:27.81 
Williams Bap Larson, Mikey 5 2:34.51 
Drury Buenting, Bella 6 2:38.52 
Southern Ark Warren, Logan 7 2:40.39 
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Finals ...   (Women 800 Meter Run) 
     School Name Finals 

Bethel (Tenn Chappell, Allie 8 2:52.32 
Williams Bap Cram, Hope 9 2:53.53 
Williams Bap Ward, Ali 10 x2:59.87 
Williams Bap Barstead, Dani 11 x3:07.19 

  Women 1 Mile Run 
Facility: 5:04.30 F Juli Koenegstein 2008 
SEMO: 4:51.94 S Janelle Quigley 1998 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

SE Missouri Fox, Taylor 1 5:09.69 
SE Missouri Gray, Madalyn 2 5:12.60 
SE Missouri Fliege, Layla 3 x5:19.28 
Southern Ark Warren, Logan 4 5:40.92 
SE Missouri Sparr, Alayna 5 x5:42.11 
Williams Bap Larson, Mikey 6 5:52.95 
Williams Bap Weisbrod, Kyia 7 6:00.69 
Williams Bap Barstead, Dani 8 x6:56.03 

  Women 3000 Meter Run 
Facility: 10:13.91 F Kaitlyn Shea 2017 
SEMO: 9:32.79 S Kaitlyn Shea 2020 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

SE Missouri Wegmann, Katie 1 10:06.87 F 
SE Missouri Eastman, Hannah 2 10:07.17 F 
SE Missouri Dockstader, Lexie 3 x10:50.88 
SE Missouri Pugh, Mackenzie 4 x10:57.18 
SE Missouri Vogelsang, Kayla 5 x11:10.79 
Southern Ark McGlasson, Alyzah 6 11:14.72 
Southern Ark Cassidy, Dakota 7 11:24.17 
Southern Ark Zindler, Ava 8 x11:27.16 
SE Missouri Russom, Sarah 9 x11:27.90 
Southern Ark Buchanan, Bronwyn 10 x11:47.18 
Williams Bap Weisbrod, Kyia 11 11:57.33 

  Women 55 Meter Hurdles 
Facility: 7.83 F LaDonna Caston 2016 
SEMO: 7.99 S Lyndsey Stevenson 2004 

     School Name Prelims 
Preliminaries 

SE Missouri Billing, Clara 1 8.49 q 
SE Missouri McGinnitey, Kaitlyn 2 8.70 q 
Tennessee-Ma McKenzie, Lisha 3 8.84 q 
Southern Ark Wiley, Tiffany 4 8.85 q 
Southern Ark Thompson, Kaliyah 5 8.90 q 
Unattached Jones, Vanessa 6 8.98 q 
Tennessee-Ma Taylor, Addison 7 9.02 q 
Southern Ark Manor, Rozlyne 8 9.13 q 
Southern Ark Thompson, Aaliyah 9 9.17 
Southern Ark Lane, Ashlynn 10 9.20 
Tennessee-Ma Watts, D'Ambrah 11 9.55 
SE Missouri Holweg, Kendall 12 9.58 
Tennessee-Ma Robinson, Trillanie 13 10.42 

Tennessee-Ma Mccullough, Timeria 14 10.65 
Tennessee-Ma Gheesling, Bella 15 11.48 
SE Missouri Gudde, Tayler 16 11.53 

  Women 55 Meter Hurdles 
Facility: 7.83 F LaDonna Caston 2016 
SEMO: 7.99 S Lyndsey Stevenson 2004 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

SE Missouri Billing, Clara 1 8.41 
Tennessee-Ma McKenzie, Lisha 2 8.60 
SE Missouri McGinnitey, Kaitlyn 3 8.68 
Southern Ark Wiley, Tiffany 4 8.89 
Unattached Jones, Vanessa 5 8.96 
Southern Ark Manor, Rozlyne 6 8.99 
Southern Ark Thompson, Kaliyah 7 x9.47 
Tennessee-Ma Taylor, Addison 8 9.72 

  Women 4x400 Meter Relay 
Facility: 3:53.66 F SEMO 2001 
SEMO: 3:43.23 S SEMO 1997 

S. O'Dell - K. Stewart - T. Wenkel - Y. Hente 

  Relay Team Finals 
Finals 

A Southern Arkansas 1 4:13.53 
1) Hooks, Kamrin 2) Wiley, Tiffany 
3) Lane, Ashlynn 4) Collins, Jordan 

A SE Missouri 2 4:15.13 
1) Mellor, Erika 2) Payton, Brianna 
3) Early, Lilly 4) Fliege, Layla 

B SE Missouri 3 x4:21.92 
1) Cogio, Sandrea 2) Gray, Madalyn 
3) Dwaah, Leanza 4) Gordon, Daja 

C SE Missouri 4 x4:40.38 
1) Aubuchon, Megan 2) Miles, Breanna 
3) Fox, Taylor 4) Hardin, Laila 

A Williams Baptist 5 5:06.28 
1) Mittag, Madison 2) Ward, Ali 
3) Morris, Zaelin 4) Marlow, Allyson 

  Women High Jump 
Facility: 1.74m F Ladasia Walton 2020 
SEMO: 1.71m S Angela James 1991 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

SE Missouri Williams, Serena 1 1.65m 
Southern Ark Matlock, Alexis 2 1.60m 
Christian Br Scopel, Gioia 2 1.60m 
SE Missouri McGinnitey, Kaitlyn 4 1.55m 
Tennessee-Ma Welch, JaDerrika 4 1.55m 
SE Missouri Dubis, Sophie 4 x1.55m 
Drury Epps, Lydia 7 1.50m 
SE Missouri Holweg, Kendall 7 x1.50m 
Tennessee-Ma McKenzie, Lisha 9 1.45m 
SE Missouri Gudde, Tayler 9 x1.45m 
Christian Br Ritchie, Trinity 11 1.40m 
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Finals ...   (Women High Jump) 
     School Name Finals 

Tennessee-Ma Gheesling, Bella 12 x1.35m 

  Women Pole Vault 
Facility: 4.24m F Carolina Carmichael 2017 
SEMO: 4.00m S Jill Schnurbusch 2013 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

SE Missouri Billing, Clara 1 3.75m 
SE Missouri Prescott, Skylar 2 3.15m 
Williams Bap Marlow, Allyson 3 2.40m 
Williams Bap Barstead, Dani --- NH 
SE Missouri Miner, Natalie --- NH 

  Women Long Jump 
Facility: 6.16m F Heather Denihan 1997 
SEMO: 6.16m S Heather Denihan 1997 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

Christian Br Gee, Oriana 1 5.60m 
Southern Ark Brunn, Diamond 2 5.56m 
SE Missouri Holweg, Kendall 3 5.44m 
SE Missouri McGinnitey, Kaitlyn 4 5.40m 
SE Missouri Ross, Todjai 5 x5.36m 
Southern Ark Steward, Breyonna 6 5.26m 
SE Missouri Thomason, Anna 7 x5.25m 
Tennessee-Ma Jackson, Kayla 8 5.00m 
Tennessee-Ma Gheesling, Bella 9 4.97m 
Tennessee-Ma McKenzie, Lisha 10 x4.89m 
SE Missouri Potter, Ciara 11 x4.84m 
Southern Ark Thompson, Aaliyah 12 x4.80m 
Christian Br Ritchie, Trinity 13 4.79m 
Southern Ark Duncan, Marian 14 x4.71m 
Southern Ark Matlock, Alexis 15 x4.69m 
Southern Ark Traylor, Issah 16 x4.66m 
Tennessee-Ma Blades, ReneÃ© 17 x4.37m 
Southern Ark Cowan, Kenzie --- FOUL 

  Women Triple Jump 
Facility: 12.99m F Malaikah Love 2015 
SEMO: 12.32m S Shemeika Brewer 2011 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

SE Missouri Williams, Serena 1 11.70m 
SE Missouri Thomason, Anna 2 10.95m 
SE Missouri Ross, Todjai 3 x10.47m 
Southern Ark Brunn, Diamond 4 10.39m 
SE Missouri Potter, Ciara 5 x10.32m 
Southern Ark Duncan, Marian 6 10.27m 
Southern Ark Traylor, Issah 7 x10.19m 
Southern Ark Steward, Breyonna 8 x9.96m 
Southern Ark Cowan, Kenzie --- FOUL 

  Women Shot Put 
Facility: 17.58m F Gail Lee 2008 
SEMO: 15.77m S Courtney Gapelu 2013 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

SE Missouri Deimeke, Megan 1 13.17m 
Southern Ark Thomas, Kailyn 2 12.47m 
SE Missouri Williams, Makenzie 3 12.27m 
Southern Ark Wilson, Irieyanna 4 11.98m 
SE Missouri Hux, Bailie 5 x11.87m 
Williams Bap Baker, Hannah 6 11.73m 
Southern Ark Plummer, Makayla 7 x10.64m 
SE Missouri Gudde, Tayler 8 x9.85m 
Williams Bap Christian, Calista 9 9.46m 
Williams Bap Greer, Kady 10 x8.70m 

  Women Weight Throw 
Facility: 21.32m F DeeNia Miller 2020 
SEMO: 19.99m S Kayla Gutierrez 2014 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

SE Missouri Williams, Makenzie 1 17.27m 
SE Missouri Klinger, Piper 2 17.26m 
SE Missouri Deimeke, Megan 3 x16.99m 
Southern Ark Wilson, Irieyanna 4 15.71m 
Southern Ark Thomas, Kailyn 5 15.70m 
Williams Bap Baker, Hannah 6 14.55m 
SE Missouri Hux, Bailie 7 x14.49m 
Southern Ark Plummer, Makayla 8 x12.26m 

  Men 55 Meter Dash 
Facility: 6.17 F Blake Smith 2016 
SEMO: 6.19 S David Jackson 1985 
SEMO: 6.19 S Blake Smith 2014 

     School Name Prelims 
Preliminaries 

Southern Ark Johnson, Bryson 1 6.45 q 
Southern Ark Johnson, Travon 2 6.60 q 
KC Smoke Clemons, Caleb 3 6.62 q 
Southern Ark Smith, Keith 4 6.63 q 
Tennessee-Ma Ward, Ja'Kobe 5 6.66 q 
SE Missouri Wood, Brock 6 6.69 q 
Southern Ark Onyeador, Derrick 6 6.69 q 
Tennessee-Ma Sparks, Bryce 8 6.70 q 
Tennessee-Ma White, Khalid 9 6.73 
Tennessee-Ma Holland, Darius 9 6.73 
Tennessee-Ma Jackson, MJ 11 6.74 
Tennessee-Ma Askew, John Collin 12 6.75 
Southern Ark Way, Landon 13 6.75 
SE Missouri Collins, Luke 14 6.77 
SE Missouri Brema, Momoh 15 6.77 
Tennessee-Ma Cluver, Maluke 16 6.80 
Southern Ark Cheek, Carter 17 6.80 
Unattached Aubuchon, Steven 18 6.82 
SE Missouri Parham, Brenden 19 6.83 
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 55 Meter Dash) 
     School Name Prelims 

Tennessee-Ma Fry, Brady 20 6.83 
Christian Br Jarrett, Jordan 21 6.83 
Unattached Merritt, Austin 22 6.85 
SE Missouri Moore, Connor 23 6.86 
Southern Ark Rappaport, Cole 24 6.91 
Southern Ark Westhoven, Connor 25 6.93 
Unattached Le, Quy 26 6.98 
Unattached Lay, Dillon 27 6.98 
Tennessee-Ma Thompson, Jamire 28 7.00 
Drury Kerr, Luke 29 7.03 
Williams Bap Iweriebor, Ralph 30 7.10 
Tennessee-Ma Marshall, Marques 31 7.15 
Southern Ark Robinson, Dontrelle 32 7.17 
Drury Godwin, John Paul 33 7.22 
Williams Bap Detrick, Jason 34 7.30 
Drury Rhodes, Montgomery 35 7.32 
Williams Bap Lewis, Byron 36 7.36 
Drury Robertson, Clayton 36 7.36 
Williams Bap Evans, Lamont 38 7.43 

  Men 55 Meter Dash 
Facility: 6.17 F Blake Smith 2016 
SEMO: 6.19 S David Jackson 1985 
SEMO: 6.19 S Blake Smith 2014 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

Southern Ark Johnson, Bryson 1 6.43 
Southern Ark Johnson, Travon 2 6.54 
Southern Ark Smith, Keith 3 x6.55 
KC Smoke Clemons, Caleb 4 6.59 
Tennessee-Ma Ward, Ja'Kobe 5 6.62 
SE Missouri Wood, Brock 5 6.62 
Southern Ark Onyeador, Derrick 7 x6.70 
Tennessee-Ma Sparks, Bryce 8 6.74 

  Men 200 Meter Dash 
Facility: 22.22 F Emmanuel Opoku 2000 
SEMO: 21.14 S Miles Smith 2008 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

Southern Ark Johnson, Bryson 1 22.95 
Southern Ark Johnson, Travon 2 23.41 
Southern Ark Way, Landon 3 x23.45 
Tennessee-Ma Ward, Ja'Kobe 3 23.45 
Tennessee-Ma Cluver, Maluke 5 23.93 
Tennessee-Ma Sparks, Bryce 6 x24.19 
Tennessee-Ma Askew, John Collin 7 x24.48 
Williams Bap Iweriebor, Ralph 8 24.51 
Unattached Aubuchon, Steven 9 24.63 
Southern Ark Westhoven, Connor 10 x24.73 
Unattached Le, Quy 11 25.44 
Williams Bap Lewis, Byron 12 25.47 
Tennessee-Ma Marshall, Marques 13 x26.04 
Williams Bap Detrick, Jason 14 x26.10 

Bethel (Tenn Cohill, Joshua 15 26.23 

  Men 400 Meter Dash 
Facility: 49.07 F Jarred Pasley 2017 
SEMO: 46.13 S Miles Smith 2008 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

Christian Br Crespi, Marc 1 50.25 
SE Missouri Weaver, Michael 2 51.34 
SE Missouri Johnson, Chris 3 52.97 
SE Missouri Brema, Momoh 4 x53.01 
Southern Ark Pressley, Dorian 5 53.87 
Southern Ark Duncan, Carter 6 53.98 
SE Missouri Bartlett, Xzavier 7 x54.13 
Unattached Foster, Josh 8 54.50 
Unattached Grawer, Micah 9 54.57 
SE Missouri Moore, Connor 10 x54.78 
Drury Shaw, Jalen 11 55.91 
SE Missouri Collins, Luke 12 x1:02.59 

  Men 800 Meter Run 
Facility: 1:54.20 F Jason McKinney 1998 
SEMO: 1:50.42 S Carl Bell 1984 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

SE Missouri Garrett, Terrico 1 1:55.42 
SE Missouri Crawford, Mark 2 2:00.97 
Southern Ark Hernandez, Hector 3 2:04.01 
Southern Ark Maxwell, Wesley 4 2:04.69 
Bethel (Tenn Warman, Carson 5 2:06.66 
Southern Ark Hampton, Sid 6 x2:12.72 
Williams Bap Mateo, Aitor 7 2:20.03 
Williams Bap Powell, Nick 8 2:20.39 
Williams Bap Evans, Lamont 9 x2:43.18 
Williams Bap Blankenship, Gage 10 x2:44.20 
Williams Bap Smith, Karlis --- DNF 

  Men 1 Mile Run 
Facility: 4:13.03 F Marc Maton 2018 
SEMO: 4:03.82 S Brian Radle 1989 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

SE Missouri Splitt, Justin 1 4:22.06 
Southern Ark Maxwell, Wesley 2 4:27.99 
SE Missouri Little, Noah 3 4:29.00 
Drury Shuster, Thomas 4 4:32.50 
Drury Bauer, Gabriel 5 4:34.55 
Southern Ark Hernandez, Hector 6 4:37.77 
SE Missouri Primeau, Louis 7 x4:37.85 
Bethel (Tenn Childress, Stetson 8 4:42.02 
Drury Moss, Tradjun 9 x4:44.47 
SE Missouri Blassingame, Jacob 10 x4:45.29 
Williams Bap Smith, Karlis 11 6:20.54 
Williams Bap Blankenship, Gage 12 6:21.84 



Southeast Missouri State University Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  7:39 PM  1/14/2023  Page 5 
2023 Redhawks Invite - 1/14/2023 

SEMO Student Rec Center - Cape Girardeau, MO 
Results 

  Men 3000 Meter Run 
Facility: 8:38.00 F Nick Happe 2014 
SEMO: 8:17.40 S Brian Radle 1989 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

SE Missouri Cimmarusti, Nick 1 8:41.71 
SE Missouri Modrow, Aaron 2 8:49.16 
SE Missouri Gleason, Seth 3 x8:54.27 
SE Missouri Eftink, Clayton 4 x9:04.16 
Southern Ark Gass, Isaac 5 9:10.60 

  Men 55 Meter Hurdles 
Facility: 7.44 F Gabe Spezia 2000 
SEMO: 7.34 S Andrew Presberry 1982 

     School Name Prelims 
Preliminaries 

Southern Ark Cheek, Carter 1 7.88 q 
Tennessee-Ma Fry, Brady 2 7.90 q 
Tennessee-Ma Ward, Ja'Kobe 3 7.96 q 
Tennessee-Ma Sparks, Bryce 4 7.98 q 
SE Missouri Degraaf, Shea 5 8.06 q 
Southern Ark Rappaport, Cole 6 8.15 q 
Drury Godwin, John Paul 7 8.17 q 
SE Missouri Readnour, Isaac 8 8.20 q 
Drury Kerr, Luke 9 8.33 
Unattached Bissel, Jon 10 8.42 
Christian Br Heinz, Joseph 11 8.44 
Southern Ark Hampton, Sid 12 8.45 
Tennessee-Ma Thompson, Jamire 13 8.47 
Southern Ark Westhoven, Connor 14 8.49 
Unattached Williams, Armond 15 8.69 
Unattached Lay, Dillon 16 8.98 

  Men 55 Meter Hurdles 
Facility: 7.44 F Gabe Spezia 2000 
SEMO: 7.34 S Andrew Presberry 1982 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

Tennessee-Ma Ward, Ja'Kobe 1 7.84 
Tennessee-Ma Fry, Brady 1 7.84 
Southern Ark Cheek, Carter 3 7.88 
Tennessee-Ma Sparks, Bryce 4 x8.05 
Drury Godwin, John Paul 4 8.05 
SE Missouri Readnour, Isaac 6 8.12 
Southern Ark Rappaport, Cole 7 8.21 

  Men 4x400 Meter Relay 
Facility: 3:24.31 F SIU-E 2013 
SEMO: 3:09.16 S SEMO 2006 

W. Washington - C. Gill - A. Nelson - M. Smith 

  Relay Team Finals 
Finals 

C SE Missouri 1 3:28.27 
1) Weaver, Michael 2) Crawford, Mark 
3) Garrett, Terrico 4) Splitt, Justin 

A SE Missouri 2 x3:36.93 
1) Little, Noah 2) Johnson, Chris 
3) Moore, Connor 4) Brema, Momoh 

B SE Missouri 3 x3:49.57 
1) Collins, Luke 2) Wood, Brock 
3) Bartlett, Xzavier 4) Parham, Brenden 

A Williams Baptist 4 3:51.39 
1) Mateo, Aitor 2) Iweriebor, Ralph 
3) Detrick, Jason 4) Lewis, Byron 

  Men High Jump 
Facility: 2.15m F Al Winsley 2009 
Facility: 2.15m F Jordan Wesner 2017 
SEMO: 2.14m S Reggie Miller 2013 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

Tennessee-Ma Holland, Darius 1 1.90m 
SE Missouri Clough, Mason 1 1.90m 
SE Missouri Degraaf, Shea 3 1.85m 
Unattached Bissel, Jon 3 1.85m 
Unattached Williams, Armond 5 1.75m 
Unattached Merritt, Austin 6 1.65m 
SE Missouri Hatfield Jackson, Donald --- NH 

  Men Pole Vault 
Facility: 5.22m F Pauls Pujats 2014 
Facility: 5.22m F Austin Crenshaw 2014 
SEMO: 5.18m S Christian Locke 2016 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

SE Missouri Beers, Colin 1 4.72m 
SE Missouri Gleason, Sullivan 2 4.57m 
SE Missouri Readnour, Isaac 3 x4.10m 
Williams Bap Smith, Karlis 4 3.20m 

  Men Long Jump 
Facility: 7.77m F Blake Carter 2013 
SEMO: 7.77m S Blake Carter 2013 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

SE Missouri Hatfield Jackson, Donald 1 7.64m 
SE Missouri Johnson, Chris 2 7.07m 
SE Missouri Jackson, Aarion 3 x7.00m 
Southern Ark Onyeador, Derrick 4 6.58m 
SE Missouri Miller, Jacob 5 x6.43m 
SE Missouri Busateri, Luke 6 x6.27m 
Southern Ark Duncan, Carter 7 6.26m 
Christian Br Heinz, Joseph 8 6.11m 
Southern Ark Smith, Keith 9 x6.04m 
Drury Robertson, Clayton 10 5.38m 
Southern Ark Robinson, Dontrelle 11 x4.71m 
Southern Ark Blake, Chauncey --- FOUL 
Drury Rhodes, Montgomery --- FOUL 
Williams Bap Martin, Will --- FOUL 
Williams Bap Iweriebor, Ralph --- FOUL 
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  Men Triple Jump 
Facility: 15.71m F Chris Martin 2018 
SEMO: 16.28m S Keith Presberry 1986 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

Tennessee-Ma Jackson, MJ 1 15.03m 
SE Missouri Busateri, Luke 2 14.11m 
SE Missouri Jackson, Aarion 3 13.73m 
Southern Ark Smith, Keith 4 13.64m 
Tennessee-Ma Holland, Darius 5 13.57m 
Southern Ark Onyeador, Derrick 6 13.25m 
Southern Ark Robinson, Dontrelle 7 x12.12m 
Southern Ark Blake, Chauncey 8 x11.95m 
Williams Bap Martin, Will 9 11.26m 

  Men Shot Put 
Facility: 18.79m F Kevin Farley 2017 
SEMO: 18.57m S Josh Uchtman 2012 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

Missouri S&T Swadley, Nathan 1 17.61m 
SE Missouri Swadley, Marshall 2 16.28m 
Missouri S&T Luebbert, Jacob 3 15.46m 
SE Missouri Clark, Dylan 4 15.44m 
SE Missouri Alewelt, Clay 5 x15.35m 
Southern Ark Scott, Traveon 6 15.17m 
SE Missouri Maxwell, Quinton 7 x15.16m 
Southern Ark Zackery, Ja'Kamron 8 14.88m 
SE Missouri Degraaf, Shea 9 x13.79m 
Southern Ark Hill, Trevon 10 x12.98m 
Williams Bap Coleman, Tucker 11 12.84m 
Williams Bap Short, Jacob 12 12.71m 
Southern Ark Jones, Micheal 13 x12.36m 
Drury King, Byron 14 11.53m 
Unattached Bissel, Jon 15 10.42m 
SE Missouri Readnour, Isaac 16 x8.83m 

  Men Weight Throw 
Facility: 22.56m F Steffan Nerdal 2010 
SEMO: 21.19m S Kevin Farley 2015 

     School Name Finals 
Finals 

Unattached Blomquist, Logan 1 22.06m 
SE Missouri Feuerborn, Parker 2 20.67m 
Missouri S&T Luebbert, Jacob 3 19.79m 
SE Missouri Clark, Dylan 4 19.06m 
SE Missouri Swadley, Marshall 5 x17.61m 
Missouri S&T Swadley, Nathan 6 16.45m 
SE Missouri Alewelt, Clay 7 x16.40m 
Southern Ark Zackery, Ja'Kamron 8 15.89m 
Southern Ark Scott, Traveon 9 15.65m 
Southern Ark Jones, Micheal 10 x14.45m 
SE Missouri Maxwell, Quinton 11 x14.41m 
Southern Ark Hill, Trevon 12 x13.86m 
Williams Bap Coleman, Tucker 13 13.39m 

Williams Bap Short, Jacob 14 10.63m 


